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The Minister of Industry .(Shrl Manunbhal Shah): Further consideration of the scheme has been dropped by the Delhi Administration on account of its unsatisfactory economic features and local conditions such as long distances between houses in New Delhi and consequent higher cost of distribution.

Retrenchment of Journalists

*791, Shri Vajpayee: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) the number of complaints, 1if
.any, received by the Central Government with regard to dismissal and retrenchment from the Working Journalists in the Union Territory ot
Delhi;

(b) the nature thereof; and

(c) the action taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Labour
(Shri Abid All): (a) to (c). Only one
<omplaint was received from the Indian Federation of Working Journalists regarding the termination of the services of the former Secretary-General of the Federation, by the employing Newspaper. It was referred to an Industrial Tribunal by the Delhi Administration.

Steel Processing Industry

*792. Shri Hem Barua: Will the Minigter of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose
%0 include the steel processing industry as part of the ‘“core” of the Plan; and

(b) it so, what steps Government have so far taken to dovetail the progreas of steel processing industry with the progress of steel producing units?

The Minister of Industry (Shrl Blanubbai 8hah): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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Films

1207 { Shri Ram Krishan:
‘1 Shri Vajpayes:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 832 on the 4th March, 1958,
and state the names of the ten feature films and one trailer which were refused certificates for public exhijbition by the Board during 18577

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. B. V. Keskar):
The names of Indian films which were refused certificates of public exhibition by the Central Board of Film Censors during 1957 are:~—

. Paying Guest (Hindi).
Neelmandi (Hindi).

Bombay Flight 417 (English).
Dushman (Hindi).

. Beti (Hindi).

. Pervin (Hindi).

Tum Sa Nahin Dekha (Hindi).
. Bola Taisa Na Chale (Marathi).

. Do Mastane (Hindi), and one Trailer of Fashion (Hindi).
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After necessary excisions were carried out by the applicants, the revised versions of the fiims: Paying Guest, Neelmani, Dushman, Beti, Pervin, Tum Sa Nahin Dekha, Do Mastane, Fashion, and the trailer of Fashion were certified subsequently for public exhibition.

Jalefa Refugee Colonies

1268, Shri Dasaratha Deb: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of displaced persons in Jalefa Refugee Colonies, Tripura, who have not been pamid the Ioan in full;

(b) the reasons for delay in psyment of the loan; and

(c) what steps are being taken to expedite payment of these lsans?

